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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner submits the following update to 

its Updated Mandatory Notices (Paper No. 7).  

Real Party-In-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8 (b)(1)):

The real party-in-interest information has not changed. 

Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8 (b)(2)):

The related matters information has not changed. 

Designation of Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)):

Patent Owner withdraws Jason A. Leonard as one of its back-up counsel in 

this matter.  Lead counsel and other back-up counsel have not changed.   

Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)): 

Patent Owner removes the e-mail address of Jason A. Leonard 

(JALeonard@Venable.com) from its service information.  Other service 

information has not changed.   

March 7, 2019   Respectfully submitted, 

/Daniel J. Minion/  

Daniel J. Minion (Reg. No. 53,329) 

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 

Venable LLP 

1290 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10104-3800

Tel: (212) 218-2538 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that copies of the PATENT OWNER 

SECOND UPDATE TO MANDATORY NOTICES – 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 were 

served on March 7, 2019 as follows:

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL
Alexander E. Gasser (Reg. No. 48,760) 
Sarah Spires (Reg. No. 61,501) 
Paul J. Skiermont (pro hac vice to be requested) 
Skiermont Derby LLP 
1601 Elm Street, Suite 4400 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Phone: 214-978-6600 
Fax: 214-978-6601 
agasser@skiermontderby.com 
sspires@skiermontderby.com 
pskiermont@skiermontderby.com 

Mieke Malmberg (pro hac vice to be requested) 
Skiermont Derby LLP 
800 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1450 
Los Angeles, California 90017 
Phone: 213-788-4500 
Fax: 213-788-4545 
mmalmberg@skiermontderby.com 

Dated:  March 7, 2019 By:   /Daniel J. Minion/ 
          Daniel J. Minion (Reg. No. 53,329) 

Venable LLP 
        1290 Avenue of the Americas 
         New York, NY 10104 
        Tel: 212-218-2538 
          Fax: 212-218-2200 

DMinion@Venable.com 


